Frontiers in Horticulture
OPEN ACCESS
EDITED BY
Emidio Albertini,
University of Perugia, Italy
REVIEWED BY
Akbar Hossain,
Bangladesh Wheat and Maize

 07
TABLE 6 List of Genotypes and their respective codes in the study.
Code Genotype Code Genotype
GH01 MO826-7F x TZ1-8 GH10 ENT-5 x K1-3
GH02 T2EEI-15 x MP-715 GH11 ENT-5 x T21-8
GH03 MO826-12F x CML-176 GH12 T2EE1-6 x CML-11
GH04 ENT-5 x CML-11 GH13 ENT-70 x CML-247
GH05 ENT-85 x CML-247 GH14 MO826-7F x CML-5
GH06 ENT-5 x CML-287 GH15 Tintim
GH07 MO826-7F x CML-11 GH16 Obotantim
GH08 MO826-12F x CML-343 GH17 Mamaba
GH09 MO826-7F x CML-343 GH18 Etubi
TABLE 4 Mean performances of 18 genotypes for grain yield, and other agronomic traits across six environments during the major and minor season.
Genotype DP DS ASI EH PH YH PA EA HC MSV LR LS Ear rot RUST nBLIGHT